
Fairlight Manly Scouts 
       Term 4 – 2020 Program 
Meetings - Wednesday 19:00-20:00 
   
Leaders - Tony White:  0420 932 501 

Oliver Mouat: 0479 153 376 
Leigh Costin: 0404 246 652 
Simon Aboud: 0410 499 092   

Please arrive promptly 6:55 pm in full uniform 
Parent help, ideas and involvement is welcome 
Check for latest updates on http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au  
 

 

Date Activity Details Parent Roster 
(Scout Surname) 

Leader Duty Patrol 

Wed 14th Oct Welcome Back Games & Planning  Oliver / 
Tony 

Panthers 

Sat 17th Oct JOTA / JOTI One day event at Frenchs Forest Scout 
Hall 

   

Sun 18th Oct First Aid 
Course 

1-day St John - Provide First-Aid 
http://sydneynorthscouts.com/default.asp?p=3 
(Booking required and online pre-
course work) 

   

Wed 21st Oct Campcraft Fire safety, hygiene  Oliver Redbacks 

      

Wed 28th Oct Tower of Peril Ropework & knots  Tony Wallabies 

      

Wed 4th Nov Night Hike TBA  Oliver  

      

Wed 11th Nov River Crossing Deep water safety - Narrabeen Lagoon 
(Tide: H 1.4m 17:35) 

 Tony  

Sat 14th Nov Day Hike Sat or Sun ? or overnight camp? (TBA)    

Wed 18th Nov Navigation Ivanhoe Park  Leigh Panthers 

      

Wed 25th Nov SUP Paddle 
Boarding 

Narrabeen Lake  Simon  

      

Wed 2nd Dec Drop Hike (or chip challenge if possible)  Oliver Redbacks 

Sat 5th Dec Xmas Trees     

Wed 9th Dec Snorkelling Shelly Beach  Leigh  

Sat 12th Dec      

Thu 17th Dec Hike & swim Garigal/Northern Beaches District Hike & 
Swim (TBA) 

   

 

  

http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au/
http://sydneynorthscouts.com/default.asp?p=3&fbclid=IwAR2NMiZBzWO4-NU2D0XUb0-wnzz4UzqLOrjVRU1nvcrYwomW2AKnzzF_-g4


Coming up in holidays and Term 1, 2021 … 

 Scout Leadership 
Courses 

TBA  

    

3 - 13 January 
2022 

AJ2022 Australian Jamboree at Elmore in Victoria  

    

    

 
 

Future ideas… 

 Weekend ideas Joint activities with other Groups  

    

    
    

 Badge work ideas   

    

    
    

 Other ideas Joint night with Venturers  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

     

    

    

    

    

 


